
Business, Arts, Workforce, 

Climate & Aviation Services 

Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, January 17, 2024, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Chair: Chris Hinds, Vice Chair Diana Romero Campbell

Members: Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Shontel M. Lewis, Sarah Parady, Jamie Torres

Staff: Melissa Mata

Attendance

Action Items

Approves a contract with LAZ Parking Midwest, LLC for 

$371,098,983.41 and for seven years with three one-year 

options to extend, to provide shuttle services at Denver 

International Airport, in Council District 11. 

PLANE-202368959

24-0022

Phillip Washington, Denver International Airport Chief 

Executive Officer, and Mark Nagel, Denver International 

Airport Senior Vice President, Parking and Commercial 

Transportation Division

Briefings

Analysis of the Impacts of Colorado's Equal Pay for Equal 

Work Act

24-0034

Max Tejera, Office of City Council Fiscal Administrator

Consent Items

Approves a contract with Coffman Engineers, Inc. for 

$600,000 and for a term of three years for a fire code 

required smoke control testing agreement, at Denver 

International Airport in Council District 11. 

PLANE-202368643

24-0020

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24797
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24809
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24795


AGENDA

Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation Services 

Committee

Wednesday, January 17, 2024

Approves a Use and Lease Agreement with Delta Air Lines 

Inc. (Delta) applying rates and charges with an end date of 

2-28-2035, to lease space and gates at Denver 

International Airport, in Council District 11. 

PLANE-202370263

24-0021

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24796

